NICHICON CORPORATION / FPCAP ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU)  CO., LTD.
Products / Radial Lead Type
Lead-free
Ultra
Low  ESR Low ESLLarge
Capacitance
RoHS
Compliance

 (m
Ω
)
* In case of some doubt about measured values, measure after applying rated voltage for 120 minutes at 105°C.
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Leakage
Current * tanδ ESR
ESL
(Typ.)
Rated Ripple
Current Case Size
(V) (μF, 120Hz) NICHICON FPCAP (μA, 2 min) (120Hz) (mΩ, 100kHz) (nH, 40MHz) (mA, r.m.s.) φD×L(mm)
100 RF80E101MDN1 FP-2R5RE101M-F8 500 0.10 7 1.5 4200 5 × 8
330 RF80E331MDN1 FP-2R5RE331M-F8 500 0.10 7 1.5 4200 5 × 8
470 RF80E471MDN1 FP-2R5RE471M-F8 500 0.10 7 1.5 4200 5 × 8
560 RF80E561MDN1 FP-2R5RE561M-F8 500 0.10 7 1.5 4200 5 × 8
4 330 RF80G331MDN1 FP-4R0RE331M-F8 500 0.10 8 1.5 4000 5 × 8
6.3 270 RF80J271MDN1 FP-6R3RE271M-F8 500 0.10 11 1.5 3700 5 × 8
2.5
Part Number
DNR F8 0E 561 M 1
F8FP 2R5 RE 561 M R